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North Florida TPO  Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2025/26 - 2029/30

J-1Adopted June 12, 2025, Amended January 8, 2026 Amendments

4553931 - I-10(SR8) SAFETY MEDIAN BARRIER INITIATIVE SIS: Yes

Safety Project Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 1LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering ACSS $53,047 $0 $0 $0 $53,047$0

$53,047Total Project Cost

Total $53,047 $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,047

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0

2094072 - PARK STREET FROM PARRISH PL TO GLENDALE ST. SIS: No

Roundabout Length: 0.134

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 2LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering TALU $1,214,123 $0 $0 $0 $1,214,123$0

Right-of-Way Acquisition ACSA $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $12,000$0

Right-of-Way Acquisition ACSU $500 $0 $0 $0 $500$0

$1,226,623Total Project Cost

Total $1,226,623 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,226,623

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0

4300682 - SR115(LEM TURNER RD) & DUANE AVE JFRD STATION #34 SIS: No

Traffic Signals Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 3LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering ACSU $421,855 $0 $0 $0 $421,855$0

$421,855Total Project Cost

Total $421,855 $0 $0 $0 $0 $421,855

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0
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4322595 - I-95(SR9) FROM SR202(J TURNER BUTLER BLVD) TO S OF SR126(EMERSON ST) SIS: Yes

Add Lanes & Reconstruct Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 4LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering ACNP $4,201,250 $0 $0 $0 $4,201,250$0

Railroad/Utilities ACNP $14,075,646 $0 $0 $0 $14,075,646$0

Design/Build ACNP $206,237,480 $0 $0 $0 $206,237,480$0

Design/Build DI $42,315,700 $0 $0 $0 $42,315,700$0

Design/Build STED $12,360,000 $0 $0 $0 $12,360,000$0

$279,190,076Total Project Cost

Total $279,190,076 $0 $0 $0 $0 $279,190,076

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0

2102538 - I-95(SR9) AT INTERNATIONAL GOLF PARKWAY SIS: Yes

Interchange - Add Lanes Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 5LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering ACSU $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000$0

Preliminary Engineering DIH $11,708 $0 $0 $0 $11,708$0

Project, Development &

Environment Study

DIH $7,682 $0 $0 $0 $7,682$0

$1,722,483Total Project Cost

Total $119,390 $0 $0 $0 $0 $119,390

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $1,603,093 $0

4343032 - SR104(DUNN AVE) @ ROSS BLVD JFRD STATION #34 SIS: No

Traffic Signals Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 6LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering ACSU $397,324 $0 $0 $0 $397,324$0

$397,324Total Project Cost

Total $397,324 $0 $0 $0 $0 $397,324

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0
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4554051 - I-10(SR8) SAFETY MEDIAN BARRIER INITIATIVE SIS: Yes

Safety Project Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 7LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering ACSS $6,669 $0 $0 $0 $6,669$0

$6,669Total Project Cost

Total $6,669 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,669

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0

4562001 - JTA NORTHWEST JACKSONVILLE TOD PILOT STUDY SIS: No

PTO Studies Length: -

Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2025

Amendment No: 8LRTP No: -

Planning FTA $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000$0

$1,500,000Total Project Cost

Total $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0

4309102 - SR152(BAYMEADOWS RD) WEST OF SR115(SOUTHSIDE BLVD) SIS: No

Pedestrian Safety Improvement Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/13/2025

Amendment No: 9LRTP No: -

Right-of-Way Acquisition ACSS $99,371 $0 $0 $0 $99,371$0

$99,371Total Project Cost

Total $99,371 $0 $0 $0 $0 $99,371

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0
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4562002 - 530(E) FORMULA, JTA, JACKSONVILLE LARGE UZA, CAPITAL STUDY SIS: No

PTO Studies Length: -

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/13/2025

Amendment No: 10LRTP No: -

Planning DPTO $28,600 $0 $0 $0 $28,600$0

Planning DU $114,400 $0 $0 $0 $114,400$0

$143,000Total Project Cost

Total $143,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $143,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0

2107117 - SRA1A (SR200) AT STRATTON RD SIS: Yes

Traffic Signals Length: 0

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/13/2025

Amendment No: 11LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering ACSS $5,521 $0 $0 $0 $5,521$0

Preliminary Engineering DIH $52,361 $0 $0 $0 $52,361$0

Right-of-Way Acquisition ACSS $13,126 $0 $0 $0 $13,126$0

$71,008Total Project Cost

Total $71,008 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71,008

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0

4460314 - ITS WWD SAFETY INITIATIVES SIS: Yes

Traffic Control Devices/System Length: 2.440

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/13/2025

Amendment No: 12LRTP No: -

Construction ACSS $3,805,962 $0 $0 $0 $3,805,962$0

$3,805,962Total Project Cost

Total $3,805,962 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,805,962

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0
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4299312 - SRA1A(COASTAL HWY) FROM SOUTH OF BEACHCOMBER WAY TO 24TH ST SIS: No

Bike Path/Trail Length: 1.636

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 01/08/2026

Amendment No: 13LRTP No: -

Right-of-Way Acquisition TALT $708,592 $0 $0 $0 $708,592$0

Right-of-Way Acquisition TALU $0 $0 $0 $0 $412,989$412,989

$1,121,581Total Project Cost

Total $708,592 $412,989 $0 $0 $0 $1,121,581

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2026 $0 $0


